

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

**OWNER**  
 BUFFALO SEWER AUTHORITY  
 BUFFALO, NEW YORK

**PROJECT**  
 MILL RACE RTC STRUCTURE

**ENGINEER**

**GHD CONSULTING SERVICES INC.**  
 285 DELAWARE AVENUE, SUITE 500  
 BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

**DATE ADVERTISED:** 9/2/21 & 9/9/21  
**DATE OPENED:** 10/29/2021  
**DATE TABULATED:** 11/1/2021  
**TABULATED BY:** SNB

**PROJECT NO.: 11194091 (2)**

BIDDER'S NAME:		KANDEY COMPANY, INC.		MARK CERRONE, INC.		
ADDRESS:		19 RANSIER DRIVE WEST SENECA, NY 14224		2368 MARYLAND AVENUE NIAGARA FALLS, NY 14305		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID UNITS	PRICE PER UNIT	AMOUNT BID	PRICE PER UNIT	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1 FMAX LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	GENERAL & MECHANICAL - RTC	1 LS	\$2,801,415.00	\$2,801,415.00	\$3,291,400.00	\$3,291,400.00
3	ELECTRICAL & INSTRUMENTATION - RTC	1 LS	\$342,420.00	\$342,420.00	\$359,000.00	\$359,000.00
4	FINAL SITE RESTORATION - RTC	1 LS	\$261,980.00	\$261,980.00	\$385,500.00	\$385,500.00
5	CONSTRUCTION ALLOWANCE	1 LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
6A	10" DIAMETER PVC SEWER PIPE	40 LF	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$525.00	\$21,000.00
6B	12" DIAMETER PVC SEWER PIPE	200 LF	\$300.00	\$60,000.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00
6C	18" DIAMETER PVC SEWER PIPE	30 LF	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,010.00	\$30,300.00
7	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATIONS	50 CY	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$245.00	\$12,250.00
101	STANDARD MANHOLE	35 VF	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$40,250.00
102C	CATCH BASIN	2 EA	\$11,280.00	\$22,560.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00
105a	ADDITIONAL ROCK EXCAVATION (NON-BLASTING)	20 CY	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00
106	ADDITIONAL BACKFILL	50 CY	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
108	ADDITIONAL EARTH SXCAVATION - OPEN CUT	50 CY	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
<b>TOTAL FOR BASE BID ITEMS 1 - 108</b>				<b>\$3,885,875.00</b>		<b>\$4,523,000.00</b>

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

**OWNER**  
 BUFFALO SEWER AUTHORITY  
 BUFFALO, NEW YORK

**PROJECT**  
 MILL RACE RTC STRUCTURE

**ENGINEER**

**GHD CONSULTING SERVICES INC.**  
 285 DELAWARE AVENUE, SUITE 500  
 BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

**DATE ADVERTISED:** 9/2/21 & 9/9/21  
**DATE OPENED:** 10/29/2021  
**DATE TABULATED:** 11/1/2021  
**TABULATED BY:** SNB

**PROJECT NO.: 11194091 (2)**

BIDDER'S NAME:  ADDRESS:			KANDEY COMPANY, INC.  19 RANSIER DRIVE WEST SENECA, NY 14224		MARK CERRONE, INC.  2368 MARYLAND AVENUE NIAGARA FALLS, NY 14305		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID UNITS		PRICE PER UNIT	AMOUNT BID	PRICE PER UNIT	AMOUNT BID
	<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE</b>						
ALT 8	INSPECTION & MAINTENANCE OF BACKWATER GATES	1	LS	\$531,810.00	\$531,810.00	\$560,000.00	\$560,000.00
ALT 9A	SITE 10 - SPP 131 BACKWATER GATE REPLACEMENT	1	LS	\$87,700.00	\$87,700.00	\$134,000.00	\$134,000.00
ALT 9B	SITE 11 - SPP 132 BACKWATER GATE REPLACEMENT	1	LS	\$50,210.00	\$50,210.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
ALT 9C	SITE 12 - SPP 137 BACKWATER GATE REPLACEMENT	1	LS	\$32,700.00	\$32,700.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
ALT 9D	SITE 13 - SPP 209 BACKWATER GATE REPLACEMENT	1	LS	\$48,480.00	\$48,480.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00
ALT 9E	SITET 14 - BOONE AVE BACKWATER GATE REPLACEMENT	1	LS	\$290,220.00	\$290,220.00	\$299,000.00	\$299,000.00
ALT 9F	SITE 16 - SPP 119 BACKWATER GATE REPLACEMENT	1	LS	\$67,060.00	\$67,060.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
ALT 9G	SITE 19 - SPP 133 BACKWATER GATE REPLACEMENT	1	LS	\$50,210.00	\$50,210.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
<b>TOTAL FOR ALTERNATE 8 BID ITEMS</b>					<b>\$531,810.00</b>		<b>\$560,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL FOR ALTERNATE 9A - 9G BID ITEMS</b>					<b>\$626,580.00</b>		<b>\$737,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL FOR BASE BID ITEMS 1 - 108</b>					<b>\$5,044,265.00</b>		<b>\$5,820,000.00</b>